FED VOTE
Stab

The next federal election will be held in October. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will vote and 1 means you are completely certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming federal election?
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Detailed Tables
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18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 7 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11 93* 141*
533 742 789 192 277 263 01 245 335 751 305 300 116 5 56 23 3 2 63
10 -Completely certain | will vote 62% 61% 63% 47% 54% 80% 46% 59% 67% 69% 71% 68% 63% 71% 66% 82% 32% 2% 44%
CD FG G OR OR OR OR OR Q
142 7 65 46 61 36 23 38 47 33 42 48 19 8 9 0 5 0 10
9 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% - 46% - %
E E Q Q Q Q Q
119 68 52 44 50 25 20 38 28 34 31 47 12 7 7 3 0 2 11
8 8% 9% % 11% 10% 4% 9% 9% 6% 9% % 11% 6% % 8% 11% - 2% 8%
E E H
66 37 29 35 27 4 14 20 25 7 15 15 15 3 6 2 1 0 9
7 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% % 5% % - 6%
E E I I JKQ
24 10 15 12 7 5 3 7 8 6 4 5 3 0 1 0 2 0 8
6 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 15% - 6%
JK
64 30 34 29 23 12 13 15 24 12 19 19 13 2 2 0 0 3 8
5 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% - - 3% 6%
E
12 9 3 4 5 3 0 6 4 2 2 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
4 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 3% 2% - - - -
K K
12 2 10 5 3 3 0 7 2 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 1
3 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 3% 1%
6 2 4 2 3 1 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
2 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 1% - - - - 2% 1%
80 38 42 25 46 9 31 22 18 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0
1- Completely certain | will not vote 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 2% 14% 5% 4% 3% - - - - 87% -
E E GHI JKLMNR
43 14 30 15 9 19 14 16 10 4 6 2 0 4 1 0 0 2 30
Don't Know 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0 - 4% 1% - - 2% 21%
I KL JKLMNQ
— — — — — — —
si 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219 414 503 365 428 440 185 91 85 28 11 93 141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
1194 588 606 282 388 524 144 322 409 318 378 394 147 79 73 26 8 4 84
T38 79% 81% 78% 69% 76% 90% 66% 78% 81% 87% 88% 90% 80% 87% 86% 93% 78% 2% 59%
CcD F FGH QR QR QR QR QR Q
1074 521 554 238 338 499 124 284 382 285 347 347 135 73 66 23 8 2 73
T28 72% 71% 72% 58% 66% 86% 57% 69% 76% 78% 81% 79% 73% 80% 7% 82% 78% 2% 52%
[ CD FG FG QR QR QR (o] QR Q
86 40 46 27 49 10 31 22 21 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 82 1
B2B 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 2% 14% 5% 4% 3% 0 1% - - - - - 88% 1%
E E GHI JKLMNR
99 42 56 32 52 14 31 29 23 15 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 84 2
B3B % 6% 7% 8% 10% 2% 14% % 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 91% 2%
E E HI JKLMNR
8.7 8.7 8.7 8.1 8.3 9.4 7.7 8.6 8.9 9 9.3 9.2 8.9 9.3 9.2 9.6 8.7 15 8.6
Mean CD F FG QR QR Q QR Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?
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Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: Decided Voters Leaners 1289 574 715 345 767 777 35 239 557 758 230 246 226 58 98 23 8 0 0
Weighted 1268 535 533 350 715 504 163 342 739 324 128 240 185 9T 85* 287 1% =
628 332 296 145 186 297 B4 172 217 155 238 231 72 72 27 10 8 0 0
Absolutely certain 50% 52% 47% 2% 5% 59% 51% 50% 29% 8% 56% 53% 39% 7% 32% 35% 74% - -
CD LN LN
794 227 267 156 177 160 56 132 172 133 148 179 81 30 70 2 2 [ 0
Fairly certain 39% 36% 22% 5% 3% 32% 35% 39% 39% 1% 35% 1% 24% 33% 7% 24% 20% - -
E E J
113 52 61 3 0 31 i 28 3 29 24 27 30 3 2 3 1 [ 0
Not very certain 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 16% 15% 15% 21% 7% - -
E JK JK JK
33 24 g 5 13 15 9 10 7 7 18 2 2 5 6 0 0 0 0
Not at all certain 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 7% - - - -
B K K KL
) 1268 635 633 350 215 504 163 342 439 324 228 240 185 o1 85 28 ! 0 0
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -
Summary
1122 559 563 302 363 457 140 304 389 288 386 411 153 73 67 22 10 0 0
28 88% 88% 89% 86% 87% 91% 86% 89% 89% 89% 90% 93% 83% 80% 79% 79% 93% - -
LMN LMN
147 76 70 8 52 6 23 38 50 36 2 29 32 18 8 6 1 0 0
B2B 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 10% 7% 17% 20% 21% 21% 7% - -
JK JK JK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)
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Detailed Tables
Stab

In your opinion, who is going to win the upcoming federal election?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 7 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11 93* 141*
211 228 183 57 135 79 36 134 152 9 292 16 35 16 21 [ T 10 3
The Conservative Party 27% 31% 24% 24% 27% 31% 17% 32% 30% 24% 68% 4% 19% 17% 25% 52% 13% 11% 4%
B FI FI KLMNQR KR KR KR K
529 273 255 164 183 182 83 107 173 165 44 327 59 30 27 6 3 18 14
The Liberal Party 35% 37% 33% 40% 36% 31% 38% 26% 34% 45% 10% 74% 32% 33% 32% 20% 26% 20% 10%
E G GH JLMNQR JR JR JR
60 29 31 26 20 14 0 20 23 17 4 3 42 4 3 1 0 2 1
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% - 5% 5% 5% 1% 1% 23% 4% 4% 3% - 3% 1%
E JKMNQR
20 8 12 6 12 2 4 10 6 0 2 0 1 14 0 0 0 4 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 1% - 0 - 0 15% - - - 5% -
E I I JKLNR JK
32 13 18 24 5 2 11 11 7 3 7 14 1 2 6 0 0 1 0
The Green Party 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0 2% 8% - - 1% 0
DE JLR
7 4 4 6 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
The People's Party of Canada 0 1% 0 1% 0 0 - 1% 0 0 - 0 - - 1% 7% - - 2%
J
10 7 3 0 5 4 5 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 1
Or some other party 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 0 0 - - - 2% - 46% 1% 1%
K
433 166 267 87 149 197 80 126 137 90 76 79 47 26 25 5 2 56 116
Don't Know/Not sure 29% 23% 35% 21% 29% 34% 36% 30% 27% 25% 18% 18% 26% 29% 29% 18% 15% 61% 82%
A [9] [9] JK JK JKLMN JKLMNQ
Base: Excluding DK 1069 564 506 323 362 365 130 289 366 275 352 361 138 65 60 23 o 36+ 25+
411 228 183 97 135 179 36 134 152 89 292 16 35 16 21 14 1 10 6
The Conservative Party 38% 40% 36% 30% 37% 46% 26% A7% 41% 32% 83% 4% 25% 24% 35% 63% 15% 28% 23%
CD I I KLMN K K
529 273 255 164 183 182 83 107 173 165 44 327 59 30 27 6 3 18 14
The Liberal Party 49% 49% 50% 51% 51% 47% 60% 37% 47% 60% 13% 90% 43% 46% 45% 25% 31% 51% 57%
G GH JLMN J J J
60 29 31 26 20 14 0 20 23 17 4 3 42 4 3 1 0 2 1
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% - % 6% 6% 1% 1% 31% 5% 5% 3% - % 3%
E JKMN K
20 8 12 6 12 2 4 10 6 0 2 0 1 14 0 0 0 4 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% - 0 - 1% 21% - - - 12% -
E I I JKLN
32 13 18 24 5 2 11 11 7 3 7 14 1 2 6 0 0 1 0
The Green Party 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 1% 8% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 11% - - 2% 2%
DE JKL
7 4 4 6 1 1 0 4 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
The People’s Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 0 - 1% 1% 0 - 0 - - 1% 9% - - 12%
10 7 3 0 5 4 5 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 1
Or some other party 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 4% 0 1% 0 1% - - - 3% - 54% 1% 3%
K
— — — — — — — — — — — — — —
si 1069 564 506 323 362 385 139 289 366 275 352 361 138 65 60 23 9 36 25
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve,

GENDER

EDUCATION

disapp!

or strongly di:

The

pp of their per

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables
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Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 7 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28 11 93* 141*
136 77 59 6 2 8 30 35 35 35 B 112 B 0 T T 2 2 2
Strongly approve 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 8% 14% 8% % 10% 2% 25% 4% - 2% 4% 15% 2% 1%
JLMNQR
487 220 266 144 171 172 72 100 174 140 34 263 62 25 13 1 2 25 61
Somewhat approve 32% 30% 34% 35% 33% 30% 33% 24% 35% 38% 8% 60% 34% 28% 15% 3% 17% 26% 43%
G G JLMNQR JN J J JN
376 171 205 114 127 135 26 111 131 109 93 58 74 30 35 7 0 28 51
Somewhat disapprove 25% 23% 271% 28% 25% 23% 12% 27% 26% 30% 22% 13% 40% 33% 41% 26% - 31% 36%
F F F K JK K JK K JK
504 261 243 107 171 226 91 168 163 81 293 8 41 36 36 19 7 37 27
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 31% 26% 33% 39% 42% 41% 32% 22% 68% 2% 22% 39% 42% 67% 67% 40% 19%
[9] I HI I KLMNQR K KLR KLR KLR K
o 1502 730 772 210 510 582 219 214 503 365 228 240 185 o1 85 28 11 93 141
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
622 297 325 190 213 220 102 135 209 175 42 375 70 25 14 2 4 27 63
T2B 41% 41% 42% 46% 42% 38% 46% 33% 42% 48% 10% 85% 38% 28% 17% % 33% 29% 45%
E G GH JLMNQR JN J J JN
880 432 448 220 298 362 117 279 294 190 386 65 115 66 71 26 7 66 78
B2B 59% 59% 58% 54% 58% 62% 54% 67% 58% 52% 90% 15% 62% 2% 83% 93% 67% 71% 55%
C HI I KLMQR K K KLR K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected this year. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these stateme

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B (o] D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 48 297 643 514 430 446 226 58 98 23 8 7 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219* 414 503 365 428 440 185 91* 85* 28* 11+ 93* 141*
Trudeau government has done a good job and 575 285 290 161 197 217 84 122 191 179 9 398 44 27 16 0 1 25 57
deserves re-election 38% 39% 38% 39% 39% 37% 38% 30% 38% 49% 2% 90% 24% 29% 19% - 6% 27% 40%
G GH JLMNQR J J J J JIN
. 927 445 482 249 313 365 136 292 313 186 419 42 141 64 69 28 10 68 85
Time for another federal party to take over
62% 61% 62% 61% 61% 63% 62% 70% 62% 51% 98% 10% 76% 71% 81% 100% 94% 73% 60%
HI I KLMNQR KR K KR K K
— — — — — — —
si 1502 730 772 410 510 582 219 414 503 365 428 440 185 91 85 28 11 93 141
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/ILIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ  The Liberal

The New
Democratic

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (])} Party Party other party ballot sure

A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All respondents 1502 653 849 400 558 544 8 297 643 514 230 246 226 58 98 23 8 77 136
Weighted 1502 730 772 710 510 582 210% 714 503 365 128 240 185 9T 85* 287 1% 93* 4T

524 259 265 151 175 198 83 114 170 157 ] 373 27 4 7 0 2 25 59

Justin Trudeau 35% 35% 34% 31% 34% 34% 38% 28% 34% 3% % 85% 15% 15% 9% - 15% 21% 2%
GH JLMNQR 7 J N JLVN

756 231 224 102 138 215 73 156 145 82 360 1 15 i 1 3 5 23 24

Andrew Scheer 30% 32% 29% 25% 21% 31% 33% 38% 29% 23% 84% 2% 8% 15% 2% 10% 6% 25% 17%
D &l T KCMNQR K KN KLN KLN

211 o1 120 73 84 54 24 55 77 56 21 26 110 2 7 [ 3 16 15

Jagmeet Singh 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 9% 11% 13% 15% 15% 5% 6% 60% 13% 9% - 24% 17% 11%

E E JKMNQR J JK

174 71 103 56 9 8 15 50 65 73 2 24 26 10 69 1 1 9 23

Elizabeth May 12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 12% 7% 12% 13% 12% 3% 5% 14% 11% 81% 3% 6% 10% 16%

JK J JKLMQR J K

87 53 3 2 a7 18 24 19 30 i i 3 3 3 [ 24 1 18 7

Maxime Bernier 6% % % 5% 9% 3% 11% % 6% % 3% 1% 2% % - 87% 8% 19% 12%
E JKCMN JKIN

50 24 26 5 7 28 0 21 16 3 Z 0 3 38 0 0 0 1 7

Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% - 5% 3% 4% 1% - 2% 42% - - - 1% 3%

T K JKLNQR K

o 1502 730 772 210 510 582 219 214 503 365 428 240 185 o1 85 28 11 93 141
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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